OP \$315.00 3888004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dimex Office Products LLC		01/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dimex LLC	01/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Westlake Dimex LLC	
Street Address:	28305 State Route 7	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45750	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3888004	PERFORMANCE THAT MOVES YOU
Registration Number:	4009188	ROLL-N-GO
Registration Number:	5639765	VERSATEX
Registration Number:	5291712	CLIMATEX
Registration Number:	5639766	MOTIONTEX
Registration Number:	5298275	EVOLVE
Registration Number:	5639764	GRILLTEX
Registration Number:	5550992	DIMEX
Registration Number:	6059978	CABLE MAN
Registration Number:	6059979	LINE BOSS
Serial Number:	90530683	OCULUS
Serial Number:	90530696	DIAMOND CUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900698327 REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0369

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ctarvin@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Haupt	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Haupt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WDMX_MergerDopl#page1.tif source=WDMX_MergerDopl#page2.tif source=WDMX_MergerDopl#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0370

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DIMEX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTLAKE DIMEX LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202489990

Date: 01-26-22

3885903 8100M SR# 20220244261

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0371 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:13 PM 01/25/2022
FILED 03:13 PM 01/25/2022
SR 20220244261 - File Number 3885903

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

AND

DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO
DIMEX LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name State of Formation

Dimex LLC Delaware

Dimex Office Products LLC Delaware

Advanced Source Technologies LLC Delaware

Pursuant to the merger, each of Dimex Office Products LLC and Advanced Source Technologies LLC shall be merged with and into Dimex LLC (the "Surviving Entity").

SECOND: A plan and agreement of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the Surviving Entity is "Westlake Dimex LLC", a Delaware limited liability company.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation, as amended, of the Surviving Entity shall be the existing Certificate of Formation of Dimex LLC, provided the name of the Surviving Entity in Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be "Westlake Dimex LLC" as provided herein.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on January 31, 2022.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2801 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 600, Houston, Texas 77056, the place of business of the Surviving Entity.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

47071476.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 06/02/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 20th day of January, 2022.

DIMEX LLC

DocuSigned by:

By ludy lutil
Name: Andy Antil

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - DE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0373